CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
HIGHWAY 44 & ELK VALE WATERMAIN LOOP
HIGHWAY 44 & ELK VALE WATERMAIN LOOP - W03-1248 / CIP NO. 50371
(12/21/2007)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $814,390.69
CONTRACTOR: HIGHMARK, INC.

PW010208-05

CURRENT »

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |Mobilization LS 1.00] $40,000.00 $40,000.00 1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00
2 |Clearing & Grubbing LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
3 [Incidental Work LS 1.00[ $20,000.00 $20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
4 |Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 1,841.60 $3.00 $5,524.80 1,841.60 $5,524.80 $0.00
5 |Aggregate Base Course T 1,195.00 $13.50 $16,132.50 1,195.00 $16,132.50 $0.00
6 |Asphalt Concrete Class G, Type 1 T 455.50 $105.00 $47,827.50 455,50 $47,827.50 $0.00
7 |Sawcut Concrete Sidewalk LF 20.00 $1.00 $20.00 20.00 $20.00 $0.00
8 |Remove Concrete Sidewalk SF 158.30 $2.00 $316.60 1,096.30 $2,192.60 $1,876.00
9 [Concrete Sidewalk - 4" SF 158.30 $4.00 $633.20 1,096.30 $4,385.20 $3,752.00
10 |Remove Gravel Surfacing 53 64.80 $5.00 $324.00 64.80 $324.00 $0.00
11 ijzr;f)rve & Replace Concrete Curb & LE 24.00 $45.00 $1,080.00 24.00 $1,080.00 $0.00
12 |Remove & Reset Sign EA 7.00 $20.00 $140.00 7.00 $140.00 $0.00
13 |Water Main Encasement LF 309.00 $60.00 $18,540.00 309.00 $18,540.00 $0.00
14 |Remove and Dispose of 12" Cap EA 2.00 $20.00 $40.00 2.00 $40.00 $0.00
15 }12" High Deflection Coupler EA 1.00 $300.00 -$300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00
16 112" 11 1/4° Bend EA 1.00 $370.00 $370.00 1.00 $370.00 $0.00
17 [12" Gate Valve W/Box EA 1.00 $1,770.00 $1,770.00 1.00 $1,770.00 $0.00
18 [16"x12" Increaser or Reducer EA 2.00 $540.00 $1,080.00 2.00 $1,080.00 $0.00
19 116" - 45° Bend EA 10.00 $780.00 $7,800.00 14.00 $10,920.00 $3,120.00
20 16" Gate Valve W/Box EA 18.00 $4,750.00 $85,500.00 18.00 $85,500.00 $0.00
21 116"x16"x6" Tee EA 10.00  $1,005.00 $10,050.00 10.00 $10,050.00 $0.00
22 |Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 11.00]  $2,750.00 $30,250.00 11.00 $30,250.00 $0.00 |
23 [16" Tee EA 1.00]  $1,110.00 $1,110.00 1.00 $1,110.00 $0.00
24 116" - 90° Bend EA 2.00] $1,000.00 $2,000.00 2.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
25 }Jack and Bore 24"# Steel Sleeve LF 85.00 $275.00 $23,375.00 85.00 $23,375.00 $0.00
26 16" MJ Coupler EA 13.00 $650.00 $8,450.00 13.00 $8,450.00 $0.00
27 |16"-221/2° Bend EA 4.00 $712.00 $2,848.00 4.00 $2,848.00 $0.00
28 [16"- 11 1/4° Bend EA "12.00 $712.00 $8,544.00 12.00 $8,544.00 $0.00
29 [Concrete Thrust Collar EA 1.00  $1,200.00 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,200.00)
30 |10" Coupler EA 1.00 $265.00, $265.00 . 1.00 $265.00 $0.00

Project Name: Highway 44 Elk Vale Watermain Loop

Project No. W03-1248 / CIP No.50371
CCO#1

Page 1



PWO010208-05

7 98eg

[ #0000

ILE0S'ON dID / 8¥T1-€0M "ON 100f01g

dooT urewiajepy s[eA N Hy AemySiy oweN joaforg

00°0$ 00°009$ 00'¢ 00°009% 00°00Z$ 00°E v3 suone;s 19| uonoajoid opoyred| gg
(00°'520'2%) 00'620°2$ 006 00°050'%% 05278 00'gL v ooxa 03z Lo_m_m.wﬁ_mp\h,%mw% B
(00'ge2'6$) 00°0$ 000 00°GE.L'6$ 05°5$ 00°0LL‘} 41 2oue4 IIS| 9
(ev'815'9%) 10°€.6'v$ 0.°25¢ 05 L67'LLS oLvLS 00°G18 AD 1s0dwoD-09 Buioeld g BuineH| ¢g
(se'9985) 0008 000 67008 s oo AS PP e B
00020'2$ 00°0.1'2$ 00°0LL°C 00°00L$ 00°'1$ 00°001 AS [eusjelN ouqed puboeo Bupsauibul| | g
(P¥'10e%) 95°860'2$ 88'v.L) 00°00%°2$ 002L$ 00°002 1 jeuajep uonepunod || adAL| og
(00°00%'2$) 00'0$ 000 00°00%'2$ 00'2L$ 00°002 1 [eusiey Buippeg | adAL| gg
00°0% 00°00S$ 00'} 00°005$ 00°006$ 00°1L g7 uejd |0U0D Olyel ] Jo uoleredald]| gg
000% 00°005°9}$ 00'L 00°005°9L$ 00°005°9L$  {00°L S jouop oyert| g
(00°52Y'L$) 00°S.$ 00'S 00005°+$ 00°5L$ 0000} HH BuibBels| gg
00°000°}1$ 00°000°12$ 000042 00°000°01$ 000L$ 00°000°} AD Ipoeg psyoduw| g

- — - 5
000$ 00°000°2$ 0000} 00'000'2¢ oot 00001 A0 R um____mﬁ_v_: “M_\o,_ oo
000$ ¥8°112'8$ 00'92¢£'62 o' 1Ze8 oz 08 0082662 AS N M\M o
00'GLe$ 00°Gez' LS 05°€ecCl 00°020°'L$ 000L$ 00201 AS aiensu| ‘uen Jarep| zg
00°0% 00°000'GE$ 00'} 00°000'GE$ 00°000'5e$ {001 31 uonosjold uoisouod| g
00°0$ 00°000°L$ 002 00°000°2$ 00°000°L$  |00°Z v3a ulely Jajep Bugsixg o} osuuod| gg
00°0% 00°e6L'z$ 0098 00°€612$ 05'52$ 00°98 41 Ul Jo1e M OAd 0511070060 .8| 6t
00°0$ 0seer’L$ 00°2¥ 0S'€EV'L$ 05°0€$ 00°L¥ 41 ulen J81eM DA 06110-0060 WOL| gy
000$ 0S'2LV0LS 00562 - 05'2LP'0LS 05'58$ 00°G62 Ey ulen J181BM OAd 0511070060 W24| 24
00'0% 00°061$ 006 00°061$ 00°8¢$ 00'S 41 ulep Ja1e M OAd G2Ha-5060 W7 op
00’ 188" G onie: . ) IENESEIT

o 05 Lese8 e 0g'288'a% 052L8 0056 1 407 B8O ‘OAd §2H0-6060 .9L| Sy
00°0$ 00°056'982% 002592 00°056'98Z$ 05°2€% 00'259°L 41 U 1918 M DA S2HA-S060 9L| i
00°0$ 00°052% 00’} 00°05Z$ 00°052% 00°1 v3 Joidnod z1| ¢y
00°0% 00°092$ 00°} 00°092$ 00°092$ 00°L v3a 99 ,9x.8%.8| zy
000$ 00°02$ 00°L 00°02% 00°02$ 00°L va pueg ,06 .8 JO 8sodsIq @ arowad| |4
000% 00°00v$ 00c 00°00%$ 00°002$ 002 v3 pueg S¥ .8| op
00°0% 00°000°L$ 00t 00°000°L$ 00°000'1$  0O'L v3 89] X 91X.91| &g
00°0% 00°005$ 00} 00°00G$ 00°00G$ 00°L v3 @91 .0L| ge
00°0$ 00°0z$ 00°'b 00°02$ 00°02$ 00°1 va pueg .06 .0l JO 8sodsig @ anowsy| ¢
00°0$ 00'G.6$ 00'} 00'G16$ 00°G/6$ 00°} v3 291 ,01%91X9L] og
00°0$ 00°000°¢$ 002 00°000°c$ 00°006't$ 002 va XOg/M BNBA 918D 0L ge
00°0% 00°005°}1$ 00k 00°00S'L$ 0000S'L$  00°L v3 $8010 ,0LX.0L| e
00°0$ 00°005'6$ 00'} 00°005'6$ 00'005'6$  [00°) va X0g/M dABA ‘88 Buiddel 1| ¢¢
000$ 00°089% 00°L 00°089% 00°089% 00°L va Jsonpay .vIX.9L| ze
000$ 00°6zt$ 00°} 00°GZL$ 00'6Z1$ 00°1 va pueg .G¥ .9 Lg




PWO010208-05

¢ a8eq

#0000

1LE0SON IO / 8¥Z1-E0M "ON 192[0Ig
dooT wrewzeep 91BA NI b AemySiy :owen 109f0xg

00°0$ ‘31vA OL ADONVHO €# 000

16°256°118% ‘A01-dd 1OVHINOD a3aLsnravy Z# 000

88'GL1'8$ (38VY3a4DOIA)/ASYIUONI L3N 88'GL1'8% L# 000

69°9€8'€08$ - 301dd LOVHINOD a3 LsSNray Joldd (3SV3a4O3A)/3SVIYONI AHOLSIH "0 00
88'511°8$ 15'256°118$ R 69'9E8C08S  Raanasasasnns V101

(00°056°1L$) (00°0g6°1$) 00°€ 00°0$ (00°059%) 00°0 Avd sebeweq pajepinbri| g,
00°v2v$ 00°¥2v$ 00} 00°0$ 00 vZv$ 00°0 S seoeg Aletodws | | gy
00°05€'1$ 00'06€°L$ 0G'.¢ 00°0% 00°9¢$ 00°0 17 Ileipens) soejday pue saowsd| ,,
00°007$ 00°00¥$ 00°L 00'0%$ 00°00¥$ 00°0 v3 pueg Beg 62z L0L| oy
00°004$ 00°00.% 002 00°0$ 00°05e$ 000 v3 pueg 600 06 .8| gy
00°66+$ 00°G6Y$ 00’} 00'0% 00'567$ 00°0 v3 991,01 X, 9%, 0L ¥z
00'¥55°'1L$ 00'vSS L 00'082 00'0$ GGG 00°0 AS Juswieoe|d pos| ¢,
00°€50°1$ 00°€50°1$ 00'C 00°0% 0G'926¢ 000 v3 Juewaoeday 8a1L| 7,
00'82G'0% 00'825°9% 00°091 00°0$ 08°01$ 000 -1 uleWLIBIEM ,09] 80B(doY puE srowsy | |y

SIW3LI M3N

00°0$ 00'022'L$ 00'9L 00°022'1$ 00°G6$ 00°9/ AS Juswaned sje10uod 8| o,
00°0$ 00°09.$ 0094 00°09/$ 00°0L$ 00'9. AS JUsWanEd 81910U0) anowsd| gg
00°0$ 00°GELS 00°Gv 00°SEL$ 00°$ 00°'St 41 Juswaned aja10uo) Bunsixg Inomesg| gg
0008 00000518 0000k 00°000'GL$ 00061$  [00°00L 1 SASRIS (9915 WT - | 'ON PleuIaIY| o




PWO010208-05

¥ 98eq

I #0200

[LE0SON IO / 87 1-€0M "ON 399[01d
dooT ureuerepy A[BA NI i AemySr eweN 10901

"ONI ‘MUVYINHOIH ¥OLOVYLINOD
69°06£718$ :LNNOWY LOVYLNOID TVNIDIHO
(200zZ/12/2))
'LLE0S "ON dID / 8%Z1-£0M - OO NIVINYILYM TIVA M3 ? ¥ AVMHOIH
dOOT NIVINYILYM TTIVA XT3 B v AVMHOIH
L# ¥IAYO IDONVHI NOLLONYLSNOD ALID AIdVY 40 ALID

157256118 | 00°0$ 00°0% €0'18.'v2e$ ¥aLLL L8YS Buipund pejsnipy
00°0$ # 000
00°0% #0200
88'GL1'8% Ge9vees €5°698'v$ L # 000

%0% %09
L8ey [Re1% 4 wey| aul
juswpedsaqg
€6 ££6 pung
uolisuedx3 wsweoe|dey odA| pun4

19)epn 11BN

69°9€8°c08$ | 000 00°0% 89°¥€G 1 ZES 10'20€°28Y$ Buipuny [epu|

:uonendoidde Buimoj|ol 8y} yum
Buroud jun uo peseq 8g'Gl 1‘g¢$ J0 aseaoul ue 10} *ou| “YrewybiH o) L# JeplQ ebuey) sy} jo [eacidde spuswiliossl yeis Ay

skeq 0 ‘INIL LOVELINOD M3N 0 -+ IONVHO JNIL LOVIINOD

31va NOLS3¥d SINVF FONVNIS
alva SYMNVH NVTV HOAVI
alva (3WVYN)  HIDVYNVIN LOFroud
Pt )

Lo/ 9z \ z/ UNZ NUSIC] WA :\S&?\Q %Vw
31va : (ss34aaV) (GWVN)  “HOLOVHLNOD

oy e Y L

N




PWO010208-05

¢ o8eg

I #0D2D

ILE0SON dID / 87TT1-E0M "ON 193fo1g
dooT urewsajepy S[eA NI yi AemySiyy :eweN j0a[0xg

NQ\. GN\ 4 :3Lva

A I

‘A A3¥EVdIId

ajep uopo|dwod joe1juod J8)e sAep ¢ [pun a3eidwod Ajjleueisgns jou sem joafoid ey sebeweq _umzmv_:_u_l_ 6/
- 99U)UBBID) 0] FDIAISS Jamas AIBjlUES JO umopynys Alelodws) e palinbal uoieoo] sAjep saoinleg Aresodwa | | 82
Aanns uBisep [eljiul Joye paoe|d sem [lelpiens) lespiensy| 22
aor|doy pue aAoWRY
Auenp pajejsul puag boq G2z .01l 9.
Auenp pajejsu| puag baq 06 .8| SZ
Ayuenp pejjesu 93] 0l X, 9X.,.0L| ¥2
9AU(Q 9SINo2UOY) e pos pajebiu Buysixd Jo Jieday Jusweoe|d pos| €4
[eAOWSY polnbay s9241 SoleYD 1S 3 juswaoe|dey 9au] | ¢/
$9)e00| AJljIn 10 Sue|d AID Ul payiuapl JouU Sem UlBLU JOMDS PauopuBqy urewslepn| L2
,09] 2oe|doy pue saAowWay
Ajuenp pajelsy| IOINBAA MBS |90XT| GO
0CX.C| JOIS|90XT UIBISIAN
¥¥ AemybiH Jo apiS Yinog Buole pasinbey suoN aouad JIS| 9
Apueny pejeisulfiIsodwon-09) buioeld B BuineH| €9
pazijin ubisaq sjeuss)y Ql-Gdd Jois|9oX] uJaisapn| 29
Apuenp pajjesuj ouge puboas) Bussuibuz| 19
Ayguenp pejejsu] [eus1e uonepunod jj adAL| 09
painbay [EUOHIPPY ON jeusley buippag | odA| | 6G
Aluenp [enoy buibbe|4| og
¥ Aemybi Buoje passuinoous spebans Jos Jo Seale [BUOHIPPY npoeg pauodwi| gg
Auenp pajeisu| aienNsu| ‘ule|N JBBM| 25
Je||0D) ISnIy] JO ndy| ul Buissol) Yo SUIOYIMEH 1B JUsLUSSEOUT] Je[j0D ishiy | 938J0u0d| 67
Ajuenp pajeisul pusg .Gv -.9) 6}
Apuenp |enjoy a7 = M[emapIg 8jeIouod| 6
Apuenp [enpy|  Y|emapiS 91a10uo) aarowsy| 8
JONVHO d0d4 NOSV3Id NOILLdIMOS3d WALl

ANIT






